## HB0332/257470/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 332

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after "State" insert "operating budget bill or"; and in the same line, after "budget" insert "bill".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike "INSURES" and substitute "INURES".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "INSURES" and substitute "INURES".

On page 6, in line 2, after "STATE" insert "OPERATING BUDGET BILL OR"; and in line 3, after "BUDGET" insert "BILL".

On page 7, in line 7, after "COMPLAINT" insert "AUTHORIZED"; and in the same line, strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)".